3. Share Capital: 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 1,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Crore Only) divided 

into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakh Only) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each. 

And, on March 31, 2025, the paid-up capital stood at INR 81,12,700 (Eighty-One Lakh Twelve Thousand 

Seven Hundred Only) divided into 8,11,270 (Eight Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy) Equity 

Shares of INR 10/- each. 

4. Deposits: 

During the year under review, your Company has not accepted any deposits, falling within the meaning of 

Section 73 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014.